## 900282317 03/06/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shuffle Master Australasia Pty Limited		10/01/2012	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHFL ENTERTAINMENT (AUSTRALASIA) PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 Sheridan Close	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Milperra	
State/Country:	NASA	
Postal Code:	2214	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3971359	I CHING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademark@shfl.com
Correspondent Name: Lauren Robertson
Address Line 1: 1 Sheridan Close
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Milperra, AUSTRALIA 2214

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM8432.RE.US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0534 OP \$40.00 3971359

900282317

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Robertson	
Signature:	//lauren robertson//	
Date:	03/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change Shuffle Master to SHFL entertainment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0535





# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

SHUFFLE MASTER AUSTRALASIA PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 001 660 537

did on the first day of October 2012 change its name to

SHFL ENTERTAINMENT (AUSTRALASIA) PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 001 660 537

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the fifth day of December, 1978.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this first day of October 2012.

Greg Mederaft Chairman

I, T.E. Ledlin, notary public of 410 Chapel Rd, Bankstown, NSW, Australia neveloy certify this is a true copy of the certificate of registration on change of name for SHFL (EENTERTAINMENT (AUSTRALASIA) DTY LIMITED ISSUED

\ OCHREGORÐÉD?03/06/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0536